8/O FORM PTO-1695 (Rev	, 4/00)		V.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FORM		
	PATENTS	ONLY	
			a thoroat
	er for Patents. Please record the attached origina		of Receiving Party(ies):
1. Name of Conveyin	•	1 .	BASF Aktiengesellschaft
	rl-Heinz Tichaczek (deceased) se Tichaczek (legal representative)	Name:	DASE AKURINGSSBIISUIGIT
		Internal Address:	
□ Additional	names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38
3. Nature of Conveye		1	
⊠Assign	ment 🖺 Merger	City, State, Zip:	67056 Ludwigshafen Germany
	ity Agreement Change of Name		
□ Other			
Document ID No.			
Execution Date:	October 7, 2002		name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Applica	rtion Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number	
			5,387,734
		Į.	
1			
If this document is b	eing filed together with a new oution date of the application ls:		
application, the exec		 	
_		Total Number of A	polications and
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concarning this Document Should be Mailed:		Pa	tents Involved: 1
Name:	Richard E. Fichter	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3 41)	\$40.00
Address:	23364	□ Enclosed	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Customer Number	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Num.	ber: 02-0200 F COPY OF THIS PACE IF PAYING BY DEPOSE ACCOUNT
	DO NOTICO		COPT OF THIS PAGE IS EXTENDED BY OUR WAS ASSOCIATED
	DO NOT USE	I HIS STAUE	
9. Statement and	Signature: est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is t	rue and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
	nal document.		21
ll	nard E. Fichter Kicker	17 Field	March 3, 2005
<u> </u>	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		-	. 7
	Total number of pages including cover sheet.	attachments and documen	t:



06-22-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office

	ned original documents or copies thereof.		
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Part	ty(ies):	
Karl-Heinz Tichaczek (deceased)	Name: BASF Akt	lengesellschaft	
6.17.04	Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attache	Street Address: Carl-Bosci	n-Strasse 38	
l. Nature of Conveyance:			
⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam □ Other:		dwigshafen Germany	
Execution Date: October 7, 2002	☐ Additional name(s) and	address(es) attached.	
(A) Palent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Petent Number(s):	4. (B) Pelent Number(s):	
	5,387,734	5,387,734	
this document is being filed together with a new			
pplication, the execution date of the application is:			
pplication, the execution date of the application is:	nal Numbers Attached		
pplication, the execution date of the application is:	nal Numbers Attached this Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:	1	
pplication, the execution date of the application is:	this Total Number of Applications and	1 \$40.00	
pplication, the execution date of the application is:	this Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:	\$40.00	
pplication, the execution date of the application is: Addition Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning occurrent Should be Malled: Richard E. Fichter Concerning Concerning	this Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3 41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depose 8. Deposit Account Number:	\$40.00 osit account 02-0200	
pplication, the execution date of the application is: D Addition	this Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 7. Total Fig.: (37 CFR 3 41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to depo	\$40.00 osit account 02-0200	
pplication, the execution date of the application is: D Addition	this Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3 41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo 8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE T USE THIS SPACE	\$40.00 Sit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	

0072172004 LCUBPER 00000033 5367734

σι FE:3021

40.00 gp

S:\Producer\jdb\REITSTOTTER, KINZEBACH\Hagenmajor\Pat. 5387734\recordation cover.wpd

PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0693 US 5, 387, 34

UTILITY - US ONLY - NOTARIZATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Karl-Heinz Tichaczek (deceased) hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is an inventor of the invention claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,387,734 granted on February 7, 1995, for "Process for Decomposing Polyhalogenated Compounds";

WHEREAS, Christine Tichaczek (whose address and nationality(ies) are shown below) is the surviving spouse and legal representative of Karl-Heinz Tichaczek and is signing this assignment on behalf of Karl-Heinz Tichaczek in her capacity as legal representative of Karl-Heinz Tichaczek;

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft, located at: D67056 Ludwigshafen, GERMANY hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention claimed in said patent in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,387,734, including the invention claimed in any reissue and re-examination thereof, throughout the United States of America including its territorial possessions.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that Assignee, will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent and legal equivalents thereof, as may be known and accessible to Assignor without further consideration and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and enforcement of said patent or said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas, PLLC* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR:				
By administrator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative of inventor	Christine Tichaczek (type or print name(s) of administrator(trix),			
or person who owns the invention	executor(trix) or legal representatives(s)			
Karl -I	Heinz Tichaczek			
Inventor or person on whose behalf above person is signing				
- Sudetenstrasse 19 Jun Harrangestall 18				
· Address(es	s) of person(s) signing			
	Donzdorf Germany			
deutsch.				
Nationality(les) of person(s) signing				
Date: <u>07. 10. 0-2.</u>	Y Christine Tichaczek.			
	(Signature of administrator(trix), executor(trix), or legal representative(s))			

PATENT

REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0694

Translation

BACON & THOMAS

GR N No. 174/97

Notary's Office I Donzdorf Probate Court

Certificate of Heirship

The following persons are heirs of equal parts to Karl Heinz. Tilch alczek, B.Sc. (Chem):, whose last residence was 73072 Donzdorf, Sudetenstr. 19 and who died in the local subdistrict of Uhingen on June 13, 1997:

- His widow Christine Waltraud Tichaczek, née Jacob, residing at Sudentenstr. 19 in 73072 Donzdorf, Date of birth: June 25, 1955,
- His son Heinz Walter Tichaczek, residing at Sudentenstr. 19, 73072 Donzdorf, Date of birth: March 12, 1987.

July 22, 1997

(Signature) Döpper Notary Public

STAMP Notary's Office Coat of Arms Donzdorf

REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0695

Translation

AUTHENTIC COPY

This is an authentic copy of the original document which has been presented to me.

Donzdorf, July 23, 1997

Probate Court

(signature)

STAMP

Döpper Notary Public Notary's Office

Coat of Arms

Donzdorf

Notary's Office I Hauptstr. 48, 73072 Donzdorf

Mrs.
Christine Tichaczek
Sudentenstr. 19
73072 Donzdorf

In my capacity as public translator for the English language, duly commissioned and sworn by the President of the Regional Court II in Munich, I hereby certify that the foregoing translation of the German original is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and complete.

Toleanna Eupollearel

Munich, February 24, 2004

Tannenstrago a 6/23 Kralling

Johanna Engelhard

Tannenstr. 8 8033 Krailling

PATENT

REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0696

GR N Nr. /44 /97

Notariat I Donzdorf

Nachlaßgericht

ERBSCHEIN

Erben des am 13. Juni 1997 auf Gemarkung Uhingen verstorbenen

Dipl.-Chem.Karl Heinz T i c h a c z e k , Chemiker, zuletzt wohnhaft in 73072 Donzdorf, Sudetenstr. 19,

sind geworden:

- die Witwe Christine Waltraud T i c h a c z e k geb. Jacob, wohnhaft Sudetenstr. 19 in 73072 Donzdorf, geb.am 25.06.1955,
- der Sohn Heinz Walter Tichaczek, wohnhaft Sudetenstr. 19 in 73072 Donzdorf, geb.am 12.03.1987,

- je zur Hälfte -.

Den 22, Juli 1997

Döpper Notar

> PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0697



Ausfertigung

Die Ausfertigung stimmt mit der mir vorliegenden Urschrift wörtlich überein.

Donzdorf, den 23.7.1997 Nachlaßgericht

Döpper 🗸 Notar

Notariet I Hauptet: 48,73072 Donzdorf Frau Christine Tichaczek Sudetenstr. 19

73072 Donzdorf

PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 03/03/2005